

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3701 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREM CHAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been brought on record through the document forwarded by the High Court for confirming certificate of service upon the respondent, that the respondent is now no more. Appellant has to take appropriate steps to join the legal heirs of the deceased respondent, if they so desire. For the purpose, appellant wants enough time.

They may take appropriate steps on or before 16.12.2011.

If appropriate steps are taken before 16.12.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for adjudication of such application or list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd